PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3739587

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
AIRDEX INTERNATIONAL, INC.	02/12/2016

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	AIRDEX CORPORATION
Street Address:	8975 SOUTH PECOS RD
Internal Address:	SUITE 7A
City:	HENDERSON
State/Country:	NEVADA
Postal Code:	89074

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 16

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	6786992
Patent Number:	7128797
Patent Number:	7544262
Patent Number:	7611596
Patent Number:	7923087
Patent Number:	7927677
Patent Number:	8142589
Patent Number:	8163363
Application Number:	14750573
Patent Number:	7689481
Patent Number:	8244602
Patent Number:	8224721
Patent Number:	8781921
Patent Number:	7963397
Patent Number:	8672137
PCT Number:	US2015037535

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

PATENT

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Email: nnquan@gmail.com

Correspondent Name: AIRDEX CORPORATION Address Line 1: 8975 SOUTH PECOS RD

Address Line 2: SUITE 7A

Address Line 4: HENDERSON, NEVADA 89074

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	ADEX
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	CHRISTOPHER QUAN
SIGNATURE:	/Christopher Quan/
DATE SIGNED:	02/15/2016

Total Attachments: 8

source=Airdex_Assignment#page1.tif source=Airdex_Assignment#page2.tif source=Airdex_Assignment#page3.tif source=Airdex_Assignment#page4.tif source=Airdex_Assignment#page5.tif source=Airdex_Assignment#page6.tif source=Airdex_Assignment#page7.tif source=Airdex_Assignment#page8.tif

> PATENT REEL: 037736 FRAME: 0709

ASSIGNMENT

THIS ASSIGNMENT, made this day of day

WHEREAS, Assignor is the owner of certain new and useful improvements disclosed in the following patents and patent applications:

U.S. patent no. 6,786,992, granted September 7, 2004, entitled "METHOD OF MAKING A DUNNAGE PLATFORM",

U.S. patent no. 7,128,797, granted Oct. 31, 2006, entitled "DUNNAGE PLATFORM".

U.S. patent no. 7,544,262, granted June 9, 2009, entitled "METHOD OF MAKING A DUNNAGE PLATFORM",

U.S. patent no. 7,611,596, granted Nov. 3, 2009, entitled "METHOD OF MAKING A DUNNAGE PLATFORM",

U.S. patent no. 7,923,087, granted April 12, 2011, entitled "DUNNAGE PLATFORM",

U.S. patent no. 7,927,677, granted April 19, 2011, entitled "METHOD OF MAKING A DUNNAGE PLATFORM",

U.S. patent no. 8,142,589, granted March 27, 2012, entitled "METHOD OF MAKING A DUNNAGE PLATFORM",

Page 1 of 8

PATENT

U.S. patent no. 8,163,363, granted April 24, 2012, entitled "DUNNAGE PLATFORM",

U.S. patent no. 7,689,481, granted March 30, 2010, entitled "LIGHT WEIGHT, STRONG, FIRE RETARDANT DUNNAGE PLATFORM BAG AND SYSTEM OF LOADING, DISPENSING AND USING BAG",

U.S. patent no. 8,244,602, granted August 14, 2012, entitled "METHOD OF MAKING A DUNNAGE PLATFORM",

U.S. patent no. 8,224,721, granted July 17, 2012, entitled "LIGHT WEIGHT DUNNAGE PLATFORM",

U.S. patent no. 8,781,921, granted July 15, 2014, entitled "LIGHT WEIGHT, STRONG, FIRE RETARDANT DUNNAGE PLATFORM BAG AND SYSTEM OF LOADING, DISPENSING AND USING BAG",

U.S. patent no. 7,963,397, granted June 9, 2011, entitled "MODULAR, KNOCK DOWN, LIGHT WEIGHT, THERMALLY INSULATING, TAMPER PROOF CARGO CONTAINER",

U.S. patent no. 8,672,137, granted March 18, 2014, entitled "MODULAR, KNOCK DOWN, LIGHT WEIGHT, THERMALLY INSULATING, TAMPER PROOF CARGO CONTAINER",

U.S. design patent no. D 628,761, granted December 7, 2010, entitled "platform Deck".

European patent no. 1,813541, entitled "LOAD BEARING STRUCTURE AND METHOD FOR MANUFACTURING THE SAME", granted in the following EP countries:

Page 2 of 8

PATENT

Austria, Belgium, Ireland, Italy, Luxembourg, Netherlands, Spain, Switzerland, and Sweden.

European patent no. 2,119,636, entitled "PALLET AND METHOD FOR MANUFACTURING THE SAME", granted in the following countries:

Czech Republic, France, Germany, and UK.

Chinese patent no. ZL200310104295.9, granted July 1, 2009, entitled "DUNNAGE PLATFORM",

Chinese patent no. ZL200810181072.5, granted September 24, 2014, entitled "DUNNAGE PLATFORM",

Hong Kong patent no. 1073826, granted December 14, 2007, entitled "PALLET AND METHOD FOR MANUFACTURING THE SAME",

Hong Kong patent no. 1104517, granted April 9, 2010, entitled "PALLET AND METHOD FOR MANUFACTURING THE SAME".

Korean patent no. 1,328,377, registration date of November 4, 2013, entitled "MODULAR, KNOCK-DOWN, LIGHT WEIGHT, THERMALLY INSULATING, TAMPER PROOF SHIPPING CONTAINER AND FIRE RETARDANT SHIPPING BAG",

U.S. patent application Ser. No. 14/750,573, filed June 25, 2015, entitled "METHOD OF MAKING A DUNNAGE PLATFORM",

PCT application PCT/US15/37535, filed June 24, 2015, entitled "A LOAD BEARING STRUCTURE",

Chinese patent application No. 201410578336.6, filed October 24, 2014, entitled

Page 3 of 8

PATENT

"A LOAD BEARING STRUCTURE",

Vietnamese patent application No. 1-2015-00248, filed January 23, 2015, entitled "A LOAD BEARING STRUCTURE".

WHEREAS, the above-referenced patents and patent applications and said improvements disclosed therein are together referred to as PATENTS and PATENT APPLICATIONS;

- (i) WHEREAS, AIRDEX Corporation, a corporation organized under and pursuant to the laws of the State of Nevada, having its principal place of business at 8975 South Pecos, Suite 7A, Henderson, Nevada, 89074 U.S.A. (hereinafter referred to as Assignee), is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said PATENTS and PATENT APPLICATIONS listed above, and said improvements (any ordinary, divisional, continuation, continuation-in-part and all relevant international counterparts), and all international patents and patent applications, also listed above, that the ASSIGNOR has or may have, and patent applications claiming priority therefrom, including but not limited to all divisions, ordinary, continuations, continuations-in-part thereof, and relevant international counterparts and all United States Letters Patents which may be granted thereon and all reissues, reexaminations and extensions thereof, and all priority rights under all available International Agreements, Treaties and Conventions for the protection of intellectual property in its various forms in every participating country, and all applications for patents (including related rights such as utility-model registrations, inventor's certificates, and the like) heretofore or hereafter filed for said improvements in any foreign countries, including but not limited to all divisions, continuations and continuations-in-part thereof, and all patents, including but not limited to, extensions, renewals, substitutes and reissues, granted for said improvements in any foreign countries; and
- (ii) any and all claims and demands that ASSIGNOR may have against any firm, person or corporation relating to the PATENTS and PATENT APPLICATIONS

Page 4 of 8

PATENT

including but not limited to, any claim of infringement or claim of provisional rights, whether heretofore or hereafter accrued, together with the right to retain for ASSIGNEE any and all sums that ASSIGNEE may obtain or recover as a result of the assertion or enforcement of any such claim or demand; and

(iii) ASSIGNOR hereby covenants that ASSIGNOR has full right to convey the entire interest, and that ASSIGNOR has not executed, and will not execute, any agreement in conflict herewith;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00) in hand paid, and other good and sufficient consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor has sold, assigned, transferred and set over, and by these present do sell, assign, transfer and set over, unto Assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in and to the above-mentioned PATENTS AND PATENT APPLICATIONS, and in and to any and all patent applications claiming priority therefrom including, but not limited to, all direct and indirect divisions, and continuations and continuations-in-part of said United States patents which may be granted therefor and thereon, and reissues, reexaminations and extensions of said Letters Patent, and all rights under all available International Agreements, Treaties and Conventions for the protection of intellectual property in its various forms in every participating country, and all applications for patents (including related rights such as utility-model registrations, inventor's certificates, and the like) heretofore or hereafter filed for said inventions and improvements in any foreign country including, but not limited to, all divisions, continuations, continuations-in-part thereof, and further including, but not limited to, extensions, renewals, substitutes and reissues granted for said inventions and improvements in any foreign country, the same to be held and enjoyed by Assignee, for its own use and benefit and the use and benefit of its successors, legal representatives and assigns, to the full end of the term or terms for which such Letters Patent may be granted and/or extended, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by Assignor, had this sale and assignment not been made;

Page 5 of 8

PATENT

AND for the same consideration, Assignor hereby sells, assigns, transfers and set over to Assignee, any and all claims and demands that Assignor may have against any person or entity relating to the right, title and interest in and to said inventions and improvements thereon, and said PATENTS and PATENT APPLICATIONS, of the United States, and of foreign jurisdictions, or other rights to be obtained therefor and thereon, including but not limited to, any claim of infringement of rights, including provisional rights, whether heretofore or hereafter accrued, together with the right to retain for Assignee any and all sums that Assignee may obtain or recover as a result of the assertion or enforcement of any such claim or demand;

AND for the same consideration, Assignor hereby represents and warrants to Assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, that, at the time of execution and delivery of these presents, except for any rights, titles and/or interests that have arisen to Assignee under law or that have already been transferred to Assignee, Assignor is the sole and lawful owner of the entire right, title and interest in and to the said PATENTS and PATENT APPLICATIONS of the United States and of any foreign jurisdiction to be obtained therefor and thereon, and that the same are unencumbered, and that Assignor has good and full right and lawful authority to sell and convey the same in the manner herein set forth;

AND for the same consideration, Assignor hereby covenants and agrees to and with Assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, that Assignor will sign all papers and documents, take all lawful oaths and do all acts necessary or required to be done for the procurement, maintenance, enforcement and defense of any Letters Patent and applications for Letters Patent for said inventions, without charge to Assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, whenever counsel of Assignee, or counsel of its successors, legal representatives and assigns, shall advise: that any proceeding in connection with said inventions, or said application for Letters Patent, or any proceeding in connection with any Letters Patent or applications for Letters Patent for said inventions including but not limited to interference proceedings, is lawful and desirable; or, that any division, continuation or

Page 6 of 8

PATENT

continuation-in-part of any application for Letters Patent, or any reissue, reexamination or extension of any Letters Patent, to be obtained thereon, is lawful and desirable;

AND for the same consideration, Assignor hereby authorizes and requests the United States Commissioner for Patents, and any officials of foreign countries whose duty it is to issue patents on applications as aforesaid, to issue all patents for said improvements to Assignee, for the sole use and benefit of Assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns.

Acknowledgments follow on the next page.

The remainder of this page is intentionally left blank.

Page 7 of 8

PATENT

ACKNOWLEDGMENT		
Date: 12 RBANK 26	Stephen Weeks	
	Chairman of AIRDEX International, Inc. on behalf of Assignee, AIRDEX International, Inc. 8975 South Pecos, Suite 7A, Henderson, Nevada, 89074 U.S.A.	
Australia (State of New South Wales)		
On (2 th 1000), 2016 personally appeared before me, 10000 Description, Notary Public, Stephen Weeks, who proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person whose name is subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he executed the same in his authorized capacity, and that by his signature on the instrument the person, or the entity upon behalf of which the person acted, executed the instrument.		
I certify under PENALTY OF PERJURY under the laws of Australia that the foregoing paragraph is true and correct.		
Witness my hand and officia	I seal:	
	Notary Public	
	My commission expires:	

Page 8 of 8

PATENT REEL: 037736 FRAME: 0717

RECORDED: 02/15/2016